HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 143 by Representative Lorusso

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in
- 3 their entirety and insert the following:
- "(4) "Qualifying disability" means a one hundred percent permanent total disability rating, or a permanent and total unemployability disability rating as determined by the United States Department of Veterans Affairs and certified by the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Veterans Affairs, or his designee, in a final adjudication of the initial rating decision, or as determined or certified by the proper state entity that adjudicates such claims for guardsmen in accordance with worker's compensation laws of this state."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 3, line 5, after "guardsman" and before "in" change "killed" to "who is killed or has
- 14 otherwise died"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 3, line 13, after "a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "guardsman who is
- 17 <u>injured, killed, or has otherwise died was not</u>"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 3, line 15, after "is" and before "while" change "killed or injured" to "injured,
- 20 killed, or has otherwise died"